PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6731061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTICAL SENSORS INCORPORATED	06/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VASAMED, INC.	
Street Address:	7615 GOLDEN TRIANGLE DRIVE, SUITE C	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4567.032US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE L. AGNES
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie L. Agnes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Optical Sensors to Vasamed Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT 506684243 REEL: 056396 FRAME: 0876

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 06/22/2007 FTLED 12:38 PM 06/22/2007 SRV 070740602 - 2561167 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OPTICAL SENSORS INCORPORATED

Optical Sensors Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in the form set forth below, has been duly adopted by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the directors and the majority of the stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is VASAMED, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 22nd day of June 2007.

President and Chief Executive Officer Paulita M. LaPlante

•

OPPENHEIMER: 2510907 v01 06/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 050396 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 05/26/2023